

10-28-1999



| | I NOTAN INDIN DAHA HARA MADA MADA YANA YANA KALI DAH | | | |
|--|--|--|------------------------|--|
| 1-31-92 RECC MRD 10/22/99 | 10-22-1999 | ER 1011 | 86000 | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat | U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #3 | ra the attached original docum | nents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Fibre-Metal Products Company Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnersh Corporation-State-Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache | Name: Internal hip Street A City: W ed? □ Indiv | And address of receiving part Fibre-Metal Delaware, Inc. Address: Address: 1201 Market Street Filmington State: DE Fidual(s) citizenship | ZIP: <u>19899-13</u> | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ | ☐ Limit☐ Corp Corp Othe: If assignce is | oral Partnership | a domestic | |
| Execution Date: December 28, 1998 | | (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No | | |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trac 1,952,370 and | | 704,718, 2,025,365, | |
| | Additional numbers attached? Yes | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed: | - 1 | umber of applications sistrations involved: | | |
| Name: EUGENE E. RENZ, JR. | | | | |
| Internal Address: P.O. BOX 2056 205 N. MONROE STREET MEDIA, PA 19063 | 7. Total fe | ce (37 CFR 3.41):\$ | 115.00 | |
| Street Address: P.O. BOX 2056 | ☑ Auth | orized to be charged to depo | sit account | |
| 205 N. MONROE STREET | 8. Deposi | t Account number: | | |
| City: MEDIA State: PA ZIP: 19063 | 18-0 | 18-0990 | | |
| | (Attached dur | (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPA | CE | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for original document. 1999 DHGUYEN 00000121 180990 1704718 | regoing information is true and co | rrect and any attached copy i | is a true copy of the | |
| 481 40.00 CH 482 75.00 CH Name of Person Signing | Signature | | Date | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0839

11

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Fibre-Metal Products Company, a Delaware corporation having its

principal offices at Baltimore Pike at Brinton Lake Rd., Concordville, PA 19331, (hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of certain trademark rights in the United States to

trademark(s) listed on attached SCHEDULE "A"; and

WHEREAS, Fibre-Metal Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal

offices at 1201 Market Street, Wilmington, DE 19899-1347, (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE"), desires to purchase said trademark rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS, that in consideration of the sum of One

Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

and for other good and valuable consideration:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the registered mark(s) listed on

SCHEDULE "A" attached, together with the good will of the business in connection with which

said trademark(s) is/are used.

2. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors

and assigns, any and all claims, demands or rights of action which it has or might have by reason

of any infringements of said trademark(s) prior to the date of this Assignment, together with the

right to prosecute such claims, demands or rights of action in ASSIGNEE's own name.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0840

11

3. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE such instruments and documents as shall be required to confirm in ASSIGNEE the ownership of the rights transferred by ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE by this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, expressly intending to be legally bound thereby, has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and its corporate seal affixed as of the day of _______, 1998.

THE FIBRE-METAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

Name:

Kenneth H. Huntoon

Its:

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0841

SCHEDULE "A"

| <u>Trademark</u> | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|---------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| HIGH PERFORMANCE | 1,704,718 | 8/4/92 |
| TIGERHOOD ULTRALITE | 2,025,365 | 12/24/96 |
| FIBRE-METAL | 1,952,370 | 1/30/96 |
| DESIGN | 2,050,356 | 4/8/97 |

F:\WP\IDX90-\91248\ASSIGN.R

RECORDED: 10/22/1999

TRADEMARK !REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0842